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SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE

MOTIONS LIST
DATE Wednesday, 13 August 2014
COURT ROOM NO TBA
JUDGE Kassman, J
NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM | ADJ TO | TIME COMMENTS
1 SCA75/2012 SMY LULUAKI LTD -V- PACIFIC STAR LTD T/A METEN LAWYERS N/A 6/08/2014 13/08/14 9:30 am Application to Intervene
THE NATIONAL NEWSPAPER
2 SCA117/2012  KWARUMBE TRADING LIMITED -V- FINANCE TITUS LAWYERS FINANCE LEGAL Service - In 4/08/2014 13/08/14 9:30 am Directions
CORPORATION LIMITED House
3 SCM 11/2012 NAPANAPA LANDOWNERS ASS, KORE KORE JAPSON & ASSOCIATES Rageau Manua Kikira Lawyers  4/08/2014 13/08/14 9:30 am Notice of Motion
GAUDI -V- GAUDI LOGAE OF KURIU CLAN & LAWYERS
KURIU CLAN LAND GROUP INC.
4  SCA31/2014 The Independent State of Ppua New Guinea &  Kuman Lawyers Ketan Lawyers for 1st 12/08/2014 13/08/14 9:30 am Directions
The Chief Migration Officer Rabura Mataio -V- Respondent & Public
The Tranferees & Amnesty International Prosecutor for 2nd
Respondent
5 SCA62/2014 Titus Kerang -V- Paia Kutz Holdings Limited In Person 9:30 am  Application to Stay
6 SCA84/2014 DALMINE ENTERPRISES LTD -V- FINANCE LAWAMA LAWYERS O'BRIENS Lawyers 9:30 am Leave to Appeal
CORPORATE LTD
7 SCA100/2014 Tau Po'o -V- Yagundi Limited (In Liquidated) Kaore Lawyers 9:30 am Leave to Appeal
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NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

FILE NUMBER

SCAPP 4/2014

SCAPP 5/2014

SCAPP 6/2014

SCAPP 7/2014

SCAPP 8/2014

SCAPP 9/2014

SCAPP 10/2014

SCAPP 11/2014

SCAPP 12/2014

SCAPP 13/2014

SCAPP 14/2014

PARTIES

In the Matter of Application by Jeffery Henry -
V- In the Matter of the State

In the Matter of an Application by Pokot
Haririan -V- In the Matter of the State

In The Matter of an Application by Kiapmela -V-
In the Matter of the State

In The Matter of an Application by Simon
Haririan -V- In The Matter of the State

In the Matter of an Application by Marit Siwin -
V- The State

In the matter of an Application by Wesley
Esrom -V- The State

In the matter of an Application by Guri
Kiapmeler -V- The State

In the matter of an Application by Tohoris
Kupe -V- The State

In the matter of an Applicaiton by Alex
Haririan -V- The State

In the matter of an Application by Charles
Bosman -V- The State

In the matter of an Application by Kuluah Seth -
V- The State
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APPELLANT LAWYER

Donald & Company Lawyers

DONALD & COMPANY
Lawyers

DONALD & COMPANY
Lawyers

DONALD & COMPANY
Lawyers

DONALD & COMPANY

Lawyers

Donalds & Company Lawyers

Donald & Company Lawyers

Donald & Company Lawyers

Donald & Company Lawyers

Donald & Company Lawyers

Donald & Company Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER

Public Prosecutor

Public Prosecutor

Public Prosecutor

Public Prosecutor

Public Proseuctor

Public Prosecutor

Public Proseuctor

Public Prosecutor

Public Prosecutor

Public Prosecutor

Public Prosecutor

ADJ FROM

ADJTO

TIME

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

COMMENTS

Application for Bail

Application for Bail

Application for Bail

Application for Bail

Application for Bail

Application for Bail

Application for Bail

Application for Bail

Application for Bail

Application for Bail

Application for Bail
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NO

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

FILE NUMBER

SCAPP 15/2014

SCAPP 17/2014

SCC(0S) 5/2014

SCRA 4/2014

SCREF 1/2014

SCREF 2/2014

SCREF 3/2014

PARTIES

In the matter of an Application by Martin
Sakanarom -V- The State

Theo Yausase -V- The State

Reference Under Section 18 (1) Of The
Constitution By Sir Makena Geno -V-

Paul Tienstan -V- The State

Reference by the Principle Legal Advisor to the
Natiopnal Executive Council -V-

In the Matter of an Application By For Judicial
Review Under Order 16 Of The National Cort
Rules By Geoffery Vaki, Commissioner Of Police
& Honourable Peter O'Neil, Prime Minister Of
Papua New Guinea -V- Nerrie Eliakim, Chief
Magistrate & The State

Reference Pursuant to Constitution Section 18
(2) concerning interpretation and application of
Section 37 (2) of the Constitution by Mathew
Damaru & Timothy Gitua -V- Geoferry Vaki,
Commissioner of Police
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APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER

Donald & Company Lawyers  Public Prosecutor

NAPU & CO Lawyers

Kamutas Legal services

YOUNG & WILLIAMS Lawyers PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

Kuman Lawyers N/A

ADJ FROM ADJTO

4/08/2014 13/08/14

6/08/2014 13/08/14

TIME

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

COMMENTS

Application for Bail

Application for Bail

Directions

Application to Dispense with Appeal

Book Requirements

Directions

Directions

Directions
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NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJTO TIME COMMENTS

Issued this Wednesday 13, August, 2014

lan V. Augerea
Registrar
National and Supreme Court
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