

Wednesday, 13 August 2014 DATE

COURT ROOM NO TBA

JUDGE Kassman, J

	1				1			
NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
1	SCA 75/2012	SMY LULUAKI LTD -V- PACIFIC STAR LTD T/A THE NATIONAL NEWSPAPER	METEN LAWYERS	N/A	6/08/2014	13/08/14	9:30 am	Application to Intervene
2	SCA 117/2012	KWARUMBE TRADING LIMITED -V- FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED	TITUS LAWYERS	FINANCE LEGAL Service - In House	4/08/2014	13/08/14	9:30 am	Directions
3	SCM 11/2012	NAPANAPA LANDOWNERS ASS, KORE KORE GAUDI -V- GAUDI LOGAE OF KURIU CLAN & KURIU CLAN LAND GROUP INC.	JAPSON & ASSOCIATES LAWYERS	Rageau Manua Kikira Lawyers	4/08/2014	13/08/14	9:30 am	Notice of Motion
4	SCA 31/2014	The Independent State of Ppua New Guinea & The Chief Migration Officer Rabura Mataio -V-The Tranferees & Amnesty International	Kuman Lawyers	Ketan Lawyers for 1st Respondent & Public Prosecutor for 2nd Respondent	12/08/2014	13/08/14	9:30 am	Directions
5	SCA 62/2014	Titus Kerang -V- Paia Kutz Holdings Limited	In Person				9:30 am	Application to Stay
6	SCA 84/2014	DALMINE ENTERPRISES LTD -V- FINANCE CORPORATE LTD	LAWAMA LAWYERS	O'BRIENS Lawyers			9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
7	SCA 100/2014	Tau Po'o -V- Yagundi Limited (In Liquidated)	Kaore Lawyers				9:30 am	Leave to Appeal

Page 1 of 4 Printed on 13/08/2014 8:19:57 AM

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
8	SCAPP 4/2014	In the Matter of Application by Jeffery Henry - V- In the Matter of the State	Donald & Company Lawyers	Public Prosecutor			9:30 am	Application for Bail
9	SCAPP 5/2014	In the Matter of an Application by Pokot Haririan -V- In the Matter of the State	DONALD & COMPANY Lawyers	Public Prosecutor			9:30 am	Application for Bail
10	SCAPP 6/2014	In The Matter of an Application by Kiapmela -V-In the Matter of the State	DONALD & COMPANY Lawyers	Public Prosecutor			9:30 am	Application for Bail
11	SCAPP 7/2014	In The Matter of an Application by Simon Haririan -V- In The Matter of the State	DONALD & COMPANY Lawyers	Public Prosecutor			9:30 am	Application for Bail
12	SCAPP 8/2014	In the Matter of an Application by Marit Siwin - V- The State	DONALD & COMPANY Lawyers	Public Proseuctor			9:30 am	Application for Bail
13	SCAPP 9/2014	In the matter of an Application by Wesley Esrom -V- The State	Donalds & Company Lawyers	Public Prosecutor			9:30 am	Application for Bail
14	SCAPP 10/2014	In the matter of an Application by Guri Kiapmeler -V- The State	Donald & Company Lawyers	Public Proseuctor			9:30 am	Application for Bail
15	SCAPP 11/2014	In the matter of an Application by Tohoris Kupe -V- The State	Donald & Company Lawyers	Public Prosecutor			9:30 am	Application for Bail
16	SCAPP 12/2014	In the matter of an Applicaiton by Alex Haririan -V- The State	Donald & Company Lawyers	Public Prosecutor			9:30 am	Application for Bail
17	SCAPP 13/2014	In the matter of an Application by Charles Bosman -V- The State	Donald & Company Lawyers	Public Prosecutor			9:30 am	Application for Bail
18	SCAPP 14/2014	In the matter of an Application by Kuluah Seth - V- The State	Donald & Company Lawyers	Public Prosecutor			9:30 am	Application for Bail

Printed on 13/08/2014 8:19:58 AM Page 2 of 4

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
19	SCAPP 15/2014	In the matter of an Application by Martin Sakanarom -V- The State	Donald & Company Lawyers	Public Prosecutor			9:30 am	Application for Bail
20	SCAPP 17/2014	Theo Yausase -V- The State	NAPU & CO Lawyers				9:30 am	Application for Bail
21	SCC(OS) 5/2014	Reference Under Section 18 (1) Of The Constitution By Sir Makena Geno -V-	Kamutas Legal services		4/08/2014	13/08/14	9:30 am	Directions
22	SCRA 4/2014	Paul Tienstan -V- The State	YOUNG & WILLIAMS Lawyers	PUBLIC PROSECUTOR	6/08/2014	13/08/14	9:30 am	Application to Dispense with Appeal Book Requirements
23	SCREF 1/2014	Reference by the Principle Legal Advisor to the Natiopnal Executive Council -V-	Kuman Lawyers	N/A			9:30 am	Directions
24	SCREF 2/2014	In the Matter of an Application By For Judicial Review Under Order 16 Of The National Cort Rules By Geoffery Vaki, Commissioner Of Police & Honourable Peter O'Neil, Prime Minister Of Papua New Guinea -V- Nerrie Eliakim, Chief Magistrate & The State					9:30 am	Directions
25	SCREF 3/2014	Reference Pursuant to Constitution Section 18 (2) concerning interpretation and application of Section 37 (2) of the Constitution by Mathew Damaru & Timothy Gitua -V- Geoferry Vaki, Commissioner of Police					9:30 am	Directions

Printed on 13/08/2014 8:19:58 AM Page 3 of 4

NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJ TO TIME COMMENTS

Issued this Wednesday 13, August, 2014

. . . .

**Ian V. Augerea** *Registrar*National and Supreme Court

Printed on 13/08/2014 8:19:58 AM Page 4 of 4